each quarter thereafter, the Company performed a valuation of the debentures and warrants (see Note 7).

   On March 24, 2008, the Company discovered that it had been using an incorrect number of warrants in calculating the appropriate fair
value. The Company had been using 4,541,672 warrants instead of the correct number of 19,064,670 warrants. Upon learning of the error, the
Company recalculated the correct fair value and confirmed with its outside valuation firm that this change in warrant valuation had no impact on
the value of the related convertible debentures and all the related embedded derivatives.

   In accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 154, the Company has determined that this was an error and has
therefore restated the accompanying 2006 financial statements to correct the error.

62

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED CELL TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10KSB

73

ADVANCED CELL TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

DECEMBER 31, 2007

2. RESTATEMENT (Continued)

   The following financial statement line items in the accompanying 2006 financial statements were affected by the error.

As Originally
Reported Restated Difference

Statement of Operations
Interest expense (11,272,127) (12,851,441) 1,579,314
Adjustments related to fair value of warrants 27,976,393 31,413,856 (3,437,463)
Net loss (18,719,938) (16,861,789) (1,858,149)
Basic and diluted loss per share (0.64) (0.58) (0.06)

Statement of Stockholders' Deficit
Accumulated deficit at December 31, 2006 (41,873,515) (40,015,366) (1,858,149)
Total stockholders' deficit at December 31,
2006 (29,542,323) (27,684,175) (1,858,149)

Statement of Cash Flows
Net loss (18,719,938) (16,861,789) (1,858,149)
Amortization of discount 10,204,080 11,783,394 (1,579,314)
Adjustments related to fair value of
derivatives (27,976,393) (31,413,856) 3,437,463

3. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of Presentation�The accompanying consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles
generally accepted in the United States of America and to the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission for
Form 10-KSB.

Principles of Consolidation�The accounts of the Company and Mytogen, Inc. ("Mytogen") are included in the accompanying consolidated
financial statements for the period from September 20, 2007 to December 31, 2007. On September 20, 2007, a newly formed subsidiary of the
Company merged into Mytogen to effect a reorganization of Mytogen. As a result of the merger, the Company became the owner of 100% of the